CAVENDISH ROAD STATE HIGH SCHOOL
2025 STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME & SUBJECT FEES

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

YEAR 7

Student Resource Scheme Fee

(Total fee less Government Allowance - Study Planner; Textbooks, Licences and provisioning for digital $350
texts, Resources for classroom activities for compulsory core subjects and general elective subjects)

Academy Fees: Payment of the Academy Fee is required in full by 30 days from the date of the invoice in order to

secure the student’s place in the course. Please note that this fee is not refundable if the student changes subjects
or leaves the school.

Year 7:

Football Academy O $400

Netball Academy O $240

Touch Football Academy O $370

Instrumental Music Excellence Academy ] $55

(Years 7 & 8 only)

Other Optional Charges:

Extra-curricular Instrumental Music ] $85

Extra-curricular Vocal and Guitar Ensembles O $25

Extra-curricular Instrument Hire O $50
Total of all Charges $

STUDENTS ARE ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE RESOURCES FROM DAY 1 2025, only if parents have indicated “Yes” on the
returned Student Resource Scheme form.

Student Resource Scheme forms will last the life of the student enrolment. Please do not return forms if you wish
your student to continue to participate in the SRS scheme.

This form is for parent information only and is not required to be returned
Students will be invoiced for the Student Resource Scheme only if parents have indicated “Yes” on the returned
Student Resource Scheme form. Academy Fees will be invoiced based on the proposed 2025 timetable. Optional

Charges will be invoiced based on the 2025 proposed timetable and confirmed/adjusted during Term 1.

Only One invoice will be issued for full amount of the SRS even if you have elected to pay by instalments. Please pay
using BPOINT link on the bottom left-hand side of invoice.




